

RESEARCH PROJECTS STARTED IN 25/26

RC 2025 15c


	Faculty	School	SubProject SubProject (T)	Project Details - Funder (T)	Award Holder (T)	Start Date End Date	Amount Awarded

	
Faculty of Business and Law
	
Birkbeck Business School
	
106171-10
	Quantifying the Economic Value of Accreditation
Services.
	
Greenwood Quality Management Solutions Ltd
	
Frenz, Marion, DR
	
15/09/2025
	
31/12/2025
	
£7,462

	
	
Birkbeck Business School Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
£7,462

	
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	
School of Historical Studies
	
106162-10
	Archaeological Archives as Inclusive Learning
Labratories.
	
American Council of Learned Societies
	
Baird, Jennifer, PROF
	
01/09/2025
	
28/02/2027
	
£3,623

	
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	
School of Historical Studies
	
106106-10
	Vision shattered? A Chinese Communist revolutionary couple’s divergent intellectual
	
British Academy
	
Lovell, Julia, MISS
	
01/12/2025
	
30/11/2028
	
£364,694

	Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	School of Historical Studies
	106113-10
	Jewish Colonial Governors in the British Empire.
	Rothschild Foundation (Hanadiv) Europe
	Feldman, David, PROF
	01/01/2026
	31/12/2027
	£70,000

	
	
School of Historical Studies Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
£438,317

	
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	
School of Social Sciences
	
106147-10
	Contragestive Time: Pregnant Uncertainties in
Fertility Control.
	
Wellcome Trust
	
Baraitser, Lisa, DR
	
01/09/2025
	
30/04/2030
	
£1,561,997

	
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	
School of Social Sciences
	
106109-10
	Gendered Images of Welfare: Gender, Politics & 40
Years of British Welfare Policy.
	
Economic and Social Research Council
	
Richards-Gray, Laura, DR
	
01/09/2025
	
31/08/2027
	
£244,969

	
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	
School of Social Sciences
	
106160-10
	Shiite Geopolitics: A Study of Mutual Constitution in Centre-Periphery Relations..
	
British Academy
	
Van Den Bos, Matthijs, DR
	
01/10/2025
	
30/09/2027
	
£9,947

	Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	School of Social Sciences
	106192-10
	Capitalism and Mental Health Workshop.
	Foundation of Sociology of Health and Illness
	Fullam, Eoin, MR
	01/12/2025
	16/01/2026
	£2,796

	
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	
School of Social Sciences
	
106149-10
	Disrupting the Category of “Natural” Death in
Custody.
	
Leverhulme Trust
	
Aaron, Nic, DR
	
01/03/2026
	
28/02/2029
	
£95,178

	
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences
	
School of Social Sciences
	
106082-10
	Diagnosis Trauma: Confinement, Racialisation &
Psychic Injury.
	
Foundation of Sociology of Health and Illness
	
Seglow Hudson, Rebecca, MS
	
27/04/2026
	
26/04/2027
	
£68,691

	
	
School of Social Sciences Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
£1,983,578

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Natural Sciences
	
106124-10
	Molecular imaging of in situ cellular machinery by
cryo focused ion beam milling.
	
Biotechnology and Biological Sciences Research Council
	
Moores, Carolyn, PROF
	
01/08/2025
	
31/07/2026
	
£1,276,710

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Natural Sciences
	
106180-10
	Nanospectroscopy for life detection in geological
samples: perspectives for Mars Sample Return
	
Universities UK
	
Hickman-Lewis, Keyron, DR
	
01/12/2025
	
16/03/2026
	
£7,390

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Natural Sciences
	
106185-10
	Perseverance Returned Sample Science
Participating Scientist (RSS-PS) and ExoMars Guest
	
UK Space Agency
	
Hickman-Lewis, Keyron, DR
	
01/12/2025
	
30/03/2026
	
£21,718

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Natural Sciences
	
106166-10
	SeNsES: Seismic Nodes for Environmental
Seismology.
	
Royal Society
	
Hammond, James, PROF
	
31/03/2026
	
30/03/2030
	
£167,209

	
	
School of Natural Sciences Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
£1,473,027

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
106081-10
	Levelling the Odds: Exploring the Intersection of
Gaming and Gambling in the Digital Age.
	
British Academy
	
De Oliveira Miguel Pontes, Halley, DR
	
01/08/2025
	
31/07/2027
	
£9,450

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
106165-10
	Language vs. Math: A neuroimaging investigation
into the brain's executive mechanisms for linguistic
	
British Academy
	
Chiu, Yao-Ching, DR
	
01/09/2025
	
31/07/2026
	
£3,361

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
106097-10
	Towards the automatic identification of exclusionary
argumentative biases in contemporary Western art
	
European Union
	
Hahn, Ulrike, PROF
	
01/09/2025
	
29/02/2028
	
£269,715

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
106128-10
	I could have done otherwise: How do the mind and brain represent actions that never actually occurred?
	
Experimental Psychology Society
	
Seghezzi, Silvia, DR
	
01/09/2025
	
31/08/2026
	
£9,208

	Faculty of Science
	School of Psychological Sciences
	105992-10
	Public communication and private confidence
	Leverhulme Trust
	Yon, Daniel, DR
	01/09/2025
	31/08/2029
	£430,020

	Faculty of Science
	School of Psychological Sciences
	106184-10
	Next Generation Siblings Study: Phase 2.
	Autism Science Foundation
	Jones, Emily, PROF
	01/10/2025
	30/09/2026
	£23,649

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
106178-10
	Encoding of acoustic and linguistic information
during language learning.
	
British Academy
	
Tierney, Adam, PROF
	
06/10/2025
	
05/02/2027
	
£8,438

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
106183-10
	Neurodiversity in Business 2025. The experience of employment, contracting, self-employment and
	
Neurodiversity in Business
	
McDowall, Almuth, PROF
	
20/10/2025
	
30/04/2026
	
£40,000

	Faculty of Science
	School of Psychological Sciences
	106194-10
	Attention and musical prediction.
	Society for Education, Music & Psychology Research
	Tierney, Adam, PROF
	01/01/2026
	31/10/2026
	£2,950

	
Faculty of Science
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
106187-10
	Extraordinary integration between language and
perception in the human brain.
	
Leverhulme Trust
	
Chiu, Yao-Ching, DR
	
04/05/2026
	
03/11/2029
	
£319,597

	
	
School of Psychological Sciences
	
Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
£1,116,388

	
	Grand Total
	
	
	
	
	
	
	£5,018,772



